

**INVITATION TO BID
ADVERTISEMENT NO.
K-2021-040(SC)**

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ARTICLES/SERVICES DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL ABC/ITEM	BID PRICE/ITEM	TOTAL BID PRICE
Part B			<i>Other General Requirements</i>				
B.4(9)	4.00	hour	Miscellaneous Survey and Staking	1,324.65	5,298.59		
B.5	1.00	each	Project Billboard/Signboard	8,383.45	8,383.45		
B.7(1)	3.00	month	Occupational Safety and Health Program	24,785.82	74,357.45		
Part C			<i>Earthworks</i>				
801(1)	1.00	l.s.	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	7,148.51	7,148.51		
803(1)a	88.51	cu.m.	Structure Excavation (Common Soil)	301.05	26,645.32		
803(3)	72.73	cu.m.	Backfilling	105.34	7,660.95		
804(2)a	16.88	cu.m.	Embankment from Common Borrow by Equipment	1,207.79	20,389.62		
804(4)	15.41	cu.m.	Gravel Bedding	1,201.77	18,519.55		
Part D			<i>Plain and Reinforced Concrete Works</i>				
900(1)c2	39.79	cu.m.	Structural Concrete for (Footing & Slab on Fill)	6,728.06	267,701.33		
900(1)c3	13.47	cu.m.	Structural Concrete (Column, Stiffener and Beams)	6,728.06	90,653.90		
902(1)	4,165.07	kg	Reinforcing Steel of Reinforced Concrete Structures	81.94	341,277.89		
903(2)	176.48	sq.m.	Formworks and Falsework (One Storey)	1,183.51	208,865.13		
Part E			<i>Finishing and Other Civil Works</i>				
1001(1)a1	72.00	m.	50mm dia. PVC pipe, Series 1000	255.51	18,396.93		
1001(1)a2	51.00	m.	100mm dia PVC Pipe, Series 1000	494.26	25,207.08		
1001(2)	1.00	l.s.	PVC Fittings, orange	12,851.44	12,851.44		
1002(4)a1	14.00	pc	13mm dia. Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pipe, blue	475.83	6,661.66		
1002(4)a2	1.00	l.s.	Polyvinyl Chloride Fittings, blue	4,318.46	4,318.46		
1002(5)a	6.00	set	Water Closet w/ Complete Accessories	10,707.21	64,243.25		
1005(5)b1	1.00	set	Wall Hung Lavatory w/ Complete Accessories	6,634.52	6,634.52		
1002(5)b2	4.00	set	Counter Top Lavatory w/ Complete Accessories	5,230.15	20,920.59		
1002(5)c	3.00	set	Kitchen Sink w/ Complete Accessories	5,932.33	17,797.01		
1002(5)g	6.00	set	Stainless Faucet	470.24	2,821.42		
1002(5)h	13.00	set	Floor Drain Plates	442.15	5,747.92		
1002(5)i	9.00	set	Soap Holder	532.35	4,791.18		
1002(5)j	1.00	set	Toilet Tissue Holder	644.70	644.70		
1002(5)k	6.00	set	Stainless Bath Towel Holder	897.49	5,384.95		
1002(5)n	3.00	m	Stainless Steel Grab Bar and Railings (2" dia.)	3,372.28	10,116.86		
1002(5)o	5.00	set	Shower with Complete Accessories	6,336.67	31,683.34		
1002(5)p	4.00	set	Aluminum Glass Mirror	1,561.79	6,247.17		
1008(1)	4.32	sq.m.	Aluminum Glass Window (sliding type)	3,995.91	17,262.33		
1008(2)	5.40	sq.m.	Aluminum Glass Window (awning type)	4,133.67	22,321.84		
1010(2)a	12.39	sq.m.	Solid Core Panel Door w/ Wood Jamb	6,245.43	77,380.88		
1013(2)b1	10.00	m	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory, Gutter	787.76	7,877.59		

1013(2)b2	30.00	m	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory, Flashing	750.28	22,508.51		
1013(2)b3	32.60	m	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory, Fascia Cover	750.28	24,459.24		
1014(1)b2	234.00	sq.m.	Prepainted Metal Sheets (Curve Roof)	739.62	173,069.96		
1014(1)b3	64.00	sq.m.	Prepainted Metal Sheets (Cladding)	739.62	47,335.38		
1017(1)c	4.00	set	100mm dia. Roof Drain	2,021.43	8,085.71		
1018(1)b	63.69	sq.m.	Unglazed tiles	1,596.58	101,686.26		
1027(1)	534.34	sq.m.	Cement Plaster Finish	216.26	115,553.86		
1032(1)c	211.06	sq.m.	Painting Works (metal)	445.72	94,072.38		
1043(1)	9.24	sq.m.	PVC Doors and Frames	4,737.38	43,773.41		
1043(2)	1.00	l.s.	Toilet Partition	65,000.71	65,000.71		
1046(1)	219.10	sq.m.	100mm CHB, including Reinforcing Steel	884.40	193,772.33		
1046(2)	44.00	sq.m.	150mm CHB, including Reinforcing Steel	1,431.52	62,986.81		
1047(1)a	2,020.57	kg	Structural Steel (Roof Framing)	97.07	196,131.21		
1047(2)b	1,927.05	kg	Structural Steel (Purlins)	90.28	173,968.18		
1047(3)a	26.00	pc	Metal Structure Accessories (Anchor Bolt)	250.47	6,512.30		
1047(3)b	8.00	pc	Metal Structure Accessories (Sagrods)	421.67	3,373.39		
1047(5)	73.58	kg	Metal Structure Accessories (Steel Plates)	98.14	7,220.57		
Part F			Electrical Works				
1100(6)a	113.00	length	15mm. dia Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pipe	211.10	23,854.04		
1100(7)	1.00	l.s.	Junction and Utility Box	5,853.04	5,853.04		
1100(30)	1.00	l.s.	Conduit Works, Boxes and Fittings	9,163.48	9,163.48		
1101(2)a	320.00	m	2.0mm ² Electric Wire(TW/THHN/TWHN)	33.96	10,865.98		
1101(2)b	640.00	m	3.5mm ² Electric Wire(TW/THHN/TWHN)	46.35	29,667.08		
1101(2)c	20.00	m	5.0mm ² Electric Wire(TW/THHN/TWHN)	76.66	1,533.26		
1101(8)	1.00	l.s.	Switches	7,073.15	7,073.15		
1101(10)	5.00	set	Three Prong Convenience Outlet	390.68	1,953.38		
1102(1)a	1.00	set	Panel Board with Main Breaker/Branches, 50amp	6,170.67	6,170.67		
1102(1)b	1.00	set	Panel Board with Main Breaker/Branches, 60amp	12,025.57	12,025.57		
1103(5)a	19.00	set	6" Pinlight with 9 Watts LED	851.58	16,180.02		
1103(5)b	7.00	set	1 x 40 Watts T8 Tube Daylight with Louvers Recessed type	2,368.30	16,578.14		
1103(12)	3.00	set	LED Flood Light 50 Watts	3,165.88	9,497.64		
			GRAND TOTAL ABC		2,936,138.47		

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS:

Purpose: Construction/Completion of Evacuation Center/Climate Proofing or Relocating of Gov't. Infrastructure
Place of Delivery: Tdio Elementary School, Idio, Sebaste, Antique

I hereby certify that the articles/services listed above are available in our store/stockroom and ready for delivery upon receipt of the Contract/Purchase Order.

Note: Bid Security cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed by a Universal or Commercial Bank/ Two percent (2%), five percent (5%) Surety Bond callable upon demand of the Approved Budget for the Contract to be Bid or Bid Securing Declaration

Signature of Supplier/Contractor over Company's printed name